

Hänninen handed second Hyundai Motorsport seat for 2014

- Finnish driver Juho Hänninen becomes the first driver to be appointed to drive second Hyundai i20 WRC in 2014
- Hänninen has impressed in his test driver role and will contest selected events in 2014 as a perfect complement to lead driver Thierry Neuville

Alzenau, Germany

November 28, 2013 - Hyundai Motorsport has today revealed that its current test driver Juho Hänninen will drive the second i20 WRC car at selected FIA World Rally Championship events in 2014, as team-mate to recently-announced lead driver Thierry Neuville.

32-year-old Hänninen has become well-acquainted with Hyundai Motorsport throughout 2013, having completed an impressive 3,500 testing kilometres at the helm of the i20 WRC this year. The Finn has played an integral role in the team's preparations for its debut WRC season and will be another strong asset to Hyundai Motorsport in its debut season.

"I am very pleased to continue our working relationship with Juho," commented Hyundai Motorsport Team Principal, Michel Nandan. "He was the first driver to sign for Hyundai Motorsport earlier this year and he was the one who completed the first ever runs in the Hyundai i20 WRC. He has shown great loyalty to our new team and it is fitting that he joins us at a number of specific events during our maiden WRC season."

"Juho has done an outstanding job in testing this year. He has proven to be a very complete driver with a perfect mix of speed and technical abilities, as well as being a



real team player giving valuable feedback to our team of engineers" continued Nandan. "He brings with him a vast experience of WRC and he has completed the most kilometres in the Hyundai i20 WRC this year so we feel he will be an ideal complement to Thierry."

Hänninen will be joined in 2014 once again by his co-driver Tomi Tuominen and will make his WRC debut for Hyundai at February's Rally Sweden, an event he knows very well. He made his WRC debut in Sweden in 2006, winning the Group N class, and finished sixth in this year's event.

Hänninen has tasted success in a variety of different rally cars in his career and has been victorious in the Intercontinental Rally Challenge, the FIA European Rally Championship and the FIA Super 2000 World Rally Championship since his World Rally debut. He has set a high standard in the S2000 category in recent years and took his first WRC stage win at Monte Carlo this year, underlining his potential at the pinnacle of international rallying.

"I am really honoured to have been chosen by Hyundai to be one of the drivers of the second i20 WRC car in 2014, including Rally Sweden, which is one of my favourites," said Hänninen. "I have been working with the team a lot since May and it has been a really fantastic project to be involved in. All the people in the team are very nice and it has been friendly environment, but with everyone still giving 100% all the time. It's been a pleasure to work with them in testing and I really respect the opportunity to drive some rallies for the team in 2014."

Alongside his occasional appearances in the second Hyundai i20 WRC car next year, Hänninen will also continue to play a vital testing role as the team prepares for 2015.

Hyundai has already revealed that a number of drivers will share the second i20

WRC throughout 2014. An announcement on who will be Thierry Neuville's team-

mate at Rallye Monte-Carlo will be made in due course.

-Ends-

About Hyundai Motor

Established in 1967, Hyundai Motor Co. has grown into the Hyundai Motor Group, with more than two

dozen auto-related subsidiaries and affiliates. Hyundai Motor – which has seven manufacturing bases outside of South Korea including Brazil, China, the Czech Republic, India, Russia, Turkey and the

U.S. – sold 4.4 million vehicles globally in 2012. Hyundai Motor, which employs over 90,000 worldwide,

offers a full line-up of products including small to large passenger vehicles, SUVs and commercial

vehicles.

Further information about Hyundai Motor and its products is available at

http://worldwide.hyundai.com and www.hyundaiglobalnews.com.

About Hyundai Motorsport GmbH

Established on 19 December 2012, Hyundai Motorsport GmbH is responsible for Hyundai's global

motorsport activities and primarily for its recently announced World Rally Championship programme.

Based in Alzenau on the outskirts of Frankfurt in Germany, the company is in the process of

establishing Hyundai's return to WRC with a bespoke team of skilled staff developing a WRC-

specification i20.

To download high resolution photos for editorial use, please refer to:

www.hyundai-ms.com

Username : HyundaiWRC

Password: hmsq2013

For individual information please contact:

Thomas Villette

Nicoletta Russo

Phone: +49-151 11354339

Phone: +49-176 8476 2802

tvillette@hyundai-ms.com

nrusso@hyundai-ms.com

Page 3